GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 865
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2022

POLICY FOR PROMOTION OF ART AND CULTURE

865. Shri Rajeshbhai Chudasama:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has developed any policy for promotion of art and culture of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not , the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM, AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Culture works for preservation and conservation of cultural heritage and promotion of tangible and intangible art and culture through its attached, subordinate and autonomous organizations. In addition, several Central schemes are being administered by the Ministry for propagating and promoting the Art & Culture of the country.

